

## **GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA**

DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

## OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER SUNDARGARH IRRIGATION DIVISION SUNDARGARH, ODISHA-770020

ଅଧିକ୍ଷଣ ଯନ୍ତ୍ରୀ, ସୁନ୍ଦରଗଡ଼ ଜଳସେଚନ ବିଭାଜନ, ସୁନ୍ଦରଗଡ଼

Email Id:- <a href="mailto:irreesng@gmail.com">irreesng@gmail.com</a>

No. 1992

/Dt. 12-5-23

Bid-Identification No:02/2023-24, Dt.12.05.2023

The Superintending Engineer, Sundargarh Irrigation Division, Sundargarh At/Po-Sankara, Dist-Sundargarh PIN-770020 on behalf of Governor of Odisha invites tender in sealed cover in Cover – I (Technical Bid) & Cover – II (Financial Bid) conformity with Detailed Tender Call Notice to be eventually drawn up in F-2 contract form of Govt. of Odisha for the execution of work detailed in the table below from eligible Agency/ Service Provider for type of work mentioned from reputed Manpower Agencies/ Service Providers to provide the Man power services as detailed in the tender document to be engaged in Sundargarh Irrigation Division, Sundargarh with the headquarters at different offices (Sundargarh, Saraphgarh & Talsara) on contract basis for day to day office works for **06 (Six) months**.

Sl. No.	Name of Work	Value of works (In Lakhs)	Additional Place of Sale of Tender Document	Bid security EMD (In Rupees)	Cost of Document (In Rs.)
1	2	3	4	5	6
1	M/R to Talsara Irrigation Project (Supply of 01 No. Skilled Mulia by outsourcing through service provider).	1.13	Asst. Executive Engineer, Talsara Irrigation Sub-Division, Talsara Dist-Sundargarh	1% of Estimated Cost.	600.00

- 1. Tender documents consisting of plans, specifications, the schedule of quantities and the detail terms & conditions of contract and other necessary documents can be seen in all the offices issuing documents and office of the undersigned during office hours every day except on Sundays and public holidays till last date of sale and receipt of tender papers. Interested bidders may obtain further information at the said address.
- 2. Bids must be accompanied by security of the amount specified for the work in the table above drawn in favour of S.E., Sundargarh Irrigation Division, Sundargarh. Bid Security will have to be in any one of the forms as specified in the bidding document i.e. KVP / Postal Saving Account / Deposit receipt of scheduled Bank (Bank Draft or Banker cheque is not applicable) / Post Office Time deposit Account duly pledged in favour of the Superintending Engineer, Sundargarh Irrigation Division, Sundargarh. Bids must also be accompanied by Xerox copy of GSTIN, PAN cards, contractor license, Labour License. Bidders desirous to hire machineries or equipments from outside the state are required to furnish 2% of the amount put to tender as bid security.
- 3. Additional Performance security (As per Works Department OM No.:-075569000520214559/W., BBSR Dtd.05.04.2021) shall be obtained from the bidder when the Bid document is less than estimated cost put to the tender. In such an event, only the successful bidder who has quoted less bid price /rates than the estimated cost, put to tender shall to furnish the additional Performance Security as per the following rate.

Sl.		Additional Performance Security to be deposited	
No.	estimated cost put to tender and Bid	by the successful bidder	
	Amount		
I	Below 5%	No additional Performance security	
II	From 5% and above and below 10%	50% of (difference between estimated cost put to tender and Bid Amount)	
III	From 10% and above	150% of (Difference between estimated cost put to	
		tender and Bid Amount)	

The applicable Additional Performance Security (APS) shall have to be furnished by the successful Bidder in shape of Term Deposit Receipt pledged in favour of Superintending Engineer, Sundargarh Irrigation Division, Sundargarh from any Nationalized / Scheduled bank in India counter guaranted by its local branch at Bhubaneswar within seven days of issue of letter of Acceptance (LOA) by the Superintending Engineer, Sundargarh Irrigation Division, Sundargarh (by e-mail) to the successful bidder otherwise the bid of the successful bidder shall be cancelled. Further proceeding for blacklisting shall be initiated against the bidder (vide Office Memorandum No.:-14459/W, Dtd.20.09.2018 of Works Department, Govt. of Odisha)

- 4. The sale & receipt of the tender documents shall start from dt.12.05.2023 and close on dt.22.05.2023 up to 01.00 P.M. on all working days during office hours in all the offices where the bids have been notified to be sold. The tender will be received from dt.12.05.2023 to dt.22.05.2023 up to 01.00 p.m. The Technical bid will be opened on dt.23.05.2023 at 10.00 A.M. and date of opening of financial bid will be intimated to the eligible bidders after evaluation of Technical Bid. The bids will be opened on in the office of the undersigned in the presence of tenderers or their authorized representatives who wish to attend. If the office happens to be closed on the date of receipt of the bids as specified in the tenders, it will be received and opened on the next working day at the same time and venue.
- 5. Tender documents for the above works can be purchased from all the offices mentioned against the work in the table under column 4 as well as the office of the undersigned against a non-refundable fee towards cost of the documents as indicated in the form of cash or Demand Draft issued from any scheduled bank payable at Sundargarh in favour of Superintending Engineer, Sundargarh Irrigation Division, Sundargarh may be deposited in shape of Bank Draft prepared on or before the last date of receipt along with the Bid documents.
- 6. Tender documents requested by mail will be dispatched by Regd. / speed post on payment of extra amount of Rs.500/- over the cost of documents. The Superintending Engineer, Sundargarh Irrigation Division, Sundargarh will not be held responsible for the postal delay, if any, in the delivery of the documents or nonreceipt of the same.

Superintending Engineer **Sundargarh Irrigation Division** Sundargarh

Memo. No. 1993 (WE)

Dt. 12-5-23

Copy forwarded to the Director (Mon.), Office of the Engineer-in-Chief., Water Resources, Odisha, Bhubaneswar for information and necessary action. He is requested to display Bid Identification No.:-SID-02/2023-24 on the web site of Govt. of Odisha. The soft copy is attached herewith for necessary action.

Superintending Engineer

Memo. No. 1994 Cwp)

Obt. 12-5-23

Copy along with soft copy submitted to the Head, State Portal Group, IT Centre, Orissa, Secretariat, Bhubaneswar with request to display the Bid Identification No.:-SID-02/2023-24 in the govt. web site (www.tenderorissa.gov.in) & (<u>http://www.odisha.gov.in/</u>).

Superintending Engineer

Memo. No. 1995 (2)

Dt. 12-5-23

Copy submitted to the Chief Engineer & Basin Manager, Mahanadi Basin, Burla/ Additional Chief Engineer, Canal Circle, Burla for favour of information and necessary action.

Memo. No. 1996(15)

Dt. 12-5-23

Superintending Engineer

Copy to S.E., Rourkela Irrigation Division, Rourkela/ S.E. IB Investigation Division, Sundargarh/ all S.E.s under Hirakud Dam Circle, Burla/ E.E., R & B Division, Sundargarh/ Rourkela/ E.E., N.H. Division, Rourkela/ E.E., M.I. Division, Sundargarh/ E.E., RWSS, Division, Sundargarh/ all S.D.Os. under this Division for wide Circulation.

Superintending Engineer

Memo. No. 1997 - 98

Dt. 12-5-23

Copy to D.A.O. / Cashier for information and necessary action.

Superintending Engineer

Memo. No. 1999

Dt. 12-5-23

Copy to Notice Board of this Division for wide circulation.

Superintending Engineer

Memo. No. 2000

Dt. 12-5-23

Copy to National Information Centre, Sundargarh. He is requested to display the **Bid Identification No.:-SID-02/2023-24** in the govt. web site (https://sundergarh.nic.in).

Superintending Engineer